## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-07-920

## **Adopted**

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Glacier Construction, Inc dba Southeast Road Builders for the Haines Borough Beach Road Debris Removal for an amount not to exceed \$166,760.00

**WHEREAS**, In December 2020 the Haines Borough experienced a major winter weather event that resulted in flooding, debris flows, and landslides throughout the borough; and

**WHEREAS**, the Beach Road land slide resulted in up to nine feet of debris in the road bed, making the road impassible and cutting off residents to the east of the slide from their homes; and

**WHEREAS**, the Haines Borough posted the debris removal on Beach Road for bid and received one responsive bidder, Glacier Construction on June 22, 2021 for the amount of \$166, 760.00; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough has an active grant DR 4585 AK, with the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to reimburse the costs for repairs to Borough infrastructure and roads affected by the storm; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Interim Borough Manager to execute a construction contract with Glacier Construction, Inc. dba Southeast Road Builders for the Haines Borough Beach Road Debris Removal for an amount not to exceed \$ 166,760.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 1st day of July, 2021.

Aftest.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough

Douglas Olerud, Mayor

CIER SEAL

RAINES BOROL

OCTOBER 1 2002

FOF ALAS